
Academic Calendar 2017-2018 

Event Dates Comments 

Spring Break 

Entrance Ceremony 

TOEFL ITP (Placement Test) 

Spring Semester Begin 

Spring (First Term) 

No Class Days 

Supplementary Lecture Week 

“Seiryosai” (University Festival) 

 

University Foundation Day 

Spring (First Term) Examination Week 

Spring (Second Term) 

Supplementary Lecture Week 

Classes Held on Public Holiday 

Spring Semester and Spring (Second 

Term) Examination Week 

Summer Break (Third Term) 

Fall Graduation Ceremony 

Spring Semester Ends 

Summer Break 

Fall Semester Begins 

Fall (Fourth Term) 

Fall Entrance Ceremony 

Classes Held on Public Holiday 

“Tokiwasai” (University Festival) 

 

Supplementary Lecture Week 

Fall (Fourth Term) Examination Week 

Fall (Fifth Term) 

Winter Break 

National Center Test  for 

University Admissions (No Classes) 

Supplementary Lecture Week 

Fall Semester and Fall (Fifth Term) 

Examination Week 

TOEFL ITP 

Spring Break (Sixth Term) 

Entrance Exams (First) 

Entrance Exams (Second) 

Graduation Ceremony 

Fall Semester Ends 

April 1 (Sat) – 6 (Thu) 

April 4 (Tue) 

April 5 (Wed) 

April 7 (Fri) 

April 7 (Fri) － June 8 (Thu) 

May 1 (Mon) － May 2 (Tue) 

May 15 (Mon) – 19 (Fri) 

May 20 (Sat) – 21 (Sun) 

(May 20 includes preparation.) 

June 1 (Thu) 

June 2 (Fri) – 8 (Thu) 

June 9 (Fri) － August 4 (Fri) 

July 10 (Mon) – 14 (Fri)   

July 17 (Mon, Marine Day) 

July 28 (Fri) – August 4 (Fri)   

(Aug 4 is a reserved exam day) 

August 5 (Sat) – September 30 (Sat)  

September 15 (Fri)   

September 30 (Sat) 

October 1 (Sun) － 4 (Wed) 

October 5 (Thu) 

October 5 (Thu) － December 1 (Fri) 

October 5 (Thu)   

October 9 (Mon, Sports Day) 

November 3 (Fri) – November 5 (Sun)  

(November 3 includes preparation.) 

November 6 (Mon) – 10 (Fri) 

November 27 (Mon) – December 1 (Fri) 

December 4 (Mon) – February 13 (Tue) 

December 26 (Tue) – January 4 (Thu) 

January 12 (Fri) – 14 (Sun) 

 

January 22 (Mon) – 26 (Fri) 

February 5 (Mon) – 13 (Tue) 

(February 13 is a reserved exam day) 

February 14 (Wed)  

February 15 (Thu) – March 31 (Sat) 

February 25 (Sun) – 26 (Mon) 

March 12 (Mon) – 13 (Tue) 

March 23 (Fri)   

March 31 (Sat)   
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*1 Orientation for new students will be held before April 6 (Thu). Classes start on April 7 (Fri).  

*2 Regular classes will be held during supplementary lecture weeks. Supplementary classes are usually held in the 6th period of 

the day unless otherwise specified by departments/colleges. 

*3  Term Examination Week includes 45 min. equivalent of lecture. 

*4  Orientation for new students will be held before October 4 (Wed). Classes start on October 5 (Thu). 



Academic Calendar 2017.4～ 2018.3
（Spring）

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Scheduled Events

１ Spring Semester Apr 1 (Sat)～ Sep 30 (Sat)
Orientation etc. Apr 3 (Mon)～ Apr 4(Tue)

２ ３ ４ ５ ６ ７ ８ Apr 6 (Thu)
Entracne Ceremony Apr 4 (Tue)

９ １０ １１ １２ １３ １４ １５ TOEFL ITP (Placement Test) Apr 5 (Wed)
Apr. (for 1st graders)

１６ １７ １８ １９ ２０ ２１ ２２
Spring Classes Begin Apr 7 (Fri)

２３ ２４ ２５ ２６ ２７ ２８ ２９
Spring (First Term) Apr 7 (Fri)～ June 8 (Thu)

３０

１ ２ ３ ４ ５ ６ No Classes on May 1 (Mon) ～ 2 (Tue)

７ ８ ９ １０ １１ １２ １３

May １４ １５ １６ １７ １８ １９ ２０ "Seiryosai" (University Festival)
May 20 (Sat)～21(Sun)

２１ ２２ ２３ ２４ ２５ ２６ ２７ ＜May 20 (Sat)includes preparation＞

２８ ２９ ３０ ３１ Unversity Foundation Day June 1 (Thu)

１ ２ ３ Spring (First Term) Examination Week
Jun 2 (Fri)～ Jun 8 (Thu)

４ ５ ６ ７ ８ ９ １０ ＜Reserved Exam will be held on 5th period or
other specified day＞

Jun. １１ １２ １３ １４ １５ １６ １７ ※Semester Class ＝ Ordinary Class
Term Class＝ Term Examination Week includes

１８ １９ ２０ ２１ ２２ ２３ ２４ 45 min. equivalent of lecture
Spring (Second Term) June 9 (Fri)～

２５ ２６ ２７ ２８ ２９ ３０ August 4(Fri)

１ 【Note】

２ ３ ４ ５ ６ ７ ８
３ Classes on

Jul. ９ １０ １１ １２ １３ １４ １５ Public Holiday

１６ １７ １８ １９ ２０ ２１ ２２ Examination
Week

２３ ２４ ２５ ２６ ２７ ２８ ２９
Reserved Exam

３０ ３１ Day

１ ２ ３ ４ ５ TOEFL ITP

６ ７ ８ ９ １０ １１ １２

Aug. １３ １４ １５ １６ １７ １８ １９ Classes Held on Public Holiday July 17(Mon)

２０ ２１ ２２ ２３ ２４ ２５ ２６
Spring Semester and Spring (Second Term)

２７ ２８ ２９ ３０ ３１ Examination Week Jul 28(Fri)～Apr 4 (Fri)
＜Aug 4(Fri) Reserved Exam Day＞

１ ２ ※Term Class＝ Includes 45 min. equivalent of
Lecture

３ ４ ５ ６ ７ ８ ９ Summer Break (Third Term) Aug 5 (Sat)～
Sep 30 (Sat)

Sep. １０ １１ １２ １３ １４ １５ １６
Fall Graduation Ceremoy Sep 15 (Fri)

１７ １８ １９ ２０ ２１ ２２ ２３
Spring Semester Ends Sep 30 (Sat)

２４ ２５ ２６ ２７ ２８ ２９ ３０

※Supplementary Classes will be held on supplementary class days unless otherwise
specified by departments/colleges.

（Fall）

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Scheduled Events

１ ２ ３ ４ ５ ６ ７ Fall Semester Oct 1（Sun）～Mar 31（Sat）
Fall Entrance Ceremony Oct 5（Thu）

８ ９ １０ １１ １２ １３ １４ Fall Classes Begin Oct 5（Thu）

Oct. １５ １６ １７ １８ １９ ２０ ２１ Fall (Fourth Term) Oct 5(Thu)～Dec 1 (Fri)
Classes Held on Public Holiday Oct 9 （Mon）

２２ ２３ ２４ ２５ ２６ ２７ ２８

２９ ３０ ３１

１ ２ ３ ４ "Tokiwasai"(University Festival)
Nov 3 (Fri)～ 5 (Sun)

５ ６ ７ ８ ９ １０ １１ ＜Nov 3 (Fri) includes preparation＞

Nov. １２ １３ １４ １５ １６ １７ １８

１９ ２０ ２１ ２２ ２３ ２４ ２５ Fall (Fourth Term) Examination Week
Nov 27 (Mon) ～ Dec 1 (Fri)

２６ ２７ ２８ ２９ ３０ ＜Reserved Exam will be held on 5th period or
other specified day＞

１ ２ ※Semester Class ＝ Ordinary Class
Term Class＝ Term Examination Week includes

３ ４ ５ ６ ７ ８ ９ 45 min. equivalent of lecture

１０ １１ １２ １３ １４ １５ １６ Fall (Fifth Term) Dec 4 (Mon)～Feb 13 (Tue)
Dec.

１７ １８ １９ ２０ ２１ ２２ ２３

２４ ２５ ２６ ２７ ２８ ２９ ３０ Winter Break Dec 26 (Tue)～Jan 4 (Thu)

３１

１ ２ ３ ４ ５ ６

７ ８ ９ １０ １１ １２ １３ Coming-of-Age Day Jan 8 (Mon)
National Center Test for University Admissions

Jan. １４ １５ １６ １７ １８ １９ ２０ (No Class) Jan 12 (Fri)～ 14(Sun)

２１ ２２ ２３ ２４ ２５ ２６ ２７

２８ ２９ ３０ ３１

１ ２ ３ Fall Semester and Fall (Fifth Term)
Examination Week Feb 5 (Mon)～Feb 13(Tue)

４ ５ ６ ７ ８ ９ １０ ＜Fev 13 (Tue) Reserved Exam Day＞

Feb. １１ １２ １３ １４ １５ １６ １７ ※Term Class＝ Includes 45 min. equivalent of
Lecture

１８ １９ ２０ ２１ ２２ ２３ ２４ TOEFL ITP Feb 14 (Wed)

２５ ２６ ２７ ２８ Spring Break (Sixth Term) Feb 15 (Thu)～
Mar 31(Sat)

１ ２ ３
Entrance Exams (First) Feb 25 (Sun)～26(Mon)

４ ５ ６ ７ ８ ９ １０

Mar. １１ １２ １３ １４ １５ １６ １７ Entrance Exams (Second) Mar 12 (Mon)～13(Tue)

１８ １９ ２０ ２１ ２２ ２３ ２４ Graduation Ceremony Mar 23 (Fri)

２５ ２６ ２７ ２８ ２９ ３０ ３１
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